2021 Schedule (as at April 12, 2021)

Early Mid Late
Day Date Start | [:Iiv| Home Away Start | Div| Home Away Start | Div| Home Away
Saturday | 29-May 12.05pm| 1 [Avengers| ECCC | 3.30pm | 1 HCC Titans
Sunday 30-May 12.05pm| 2 |Avengers| ECCC | 3.30pm | 2 HCC Titans
Saturday | 5-Jun 12.05pm| 3 |Avengers| ECCC | 3.30pm | 3 HCC Titans
Sunday 6-Jun 12.05pm| 1 ECCC HCC 3.30pm | 1 Titans |Avengers|
Saturday | 12-Jun
Sunday 13-Jun
Friday 18-Jun 10.30am [40ov|Avengers| ECCC
Saturday | 19-Jun 12.05pm| 2 ECCC HCC 3.30pm | 2 Titans |[Avengers|
Sunday 20-Jun 12.05pm| 3 ECCC HCC 3.30pm | 3 Titans |Avengers|
Friday 25-Jun 10.30am [40ov| HCC Titans
Saturday | 26-Jun Mo Bookings
Sunday 27-Jun 12.05pm Avengers| HCC 3.30pm | 1 ECCC Titans
Thursday | 1-Jul 10.00am Avengers| HCC | 1.30pm | 2 ECCC Titans
Friday 2-Jul 8.00am | MC NS NS Sel |11.00am| MC NB PEI 2.00pm | MC NS PEI
Saturday | 3-Jul | 9.00am | MC | NS Sel NBE 12.30pm| MC NS MNB 3.30pm | MC| NS Sel PEI
Sunday A-lul | 830am | 3 |Avengers| HCC |12.30pm| MC Final 4.30pm | 3 ECCC Titans
Friday 9-Jul 10.30am [40ov| ECCC HCC
Saturday | 10-Jul 12.05pm| 2 | Titans HCC | 3.30pm 2 ECCC Avengers|
Sunday | 11-Jul 12.05pm| 1 | Titans | Hce [ 3.30pm| 1 | eccc [avengerd
Saturday | 17-Jul Mo Bookings
Sunday 18-Jul Mo Bookings
Friday 23-Jul 10.30am [40ov| Titans |Avengers
Saturday | 24-Jul 12.05pm| 3 | Titans HCC | 3.30pm | 3 ECCC |Avengers|
Sunday 25-Jul 12.05pm| 1 |Avengers| Titans | 3.30pm | 1 HCC ECCC
Saturday | 31-Jul 12.05pm| 2 |Avengers| Titans | 3.30pm | 2 HCC ECCC
Sunday 1-Aug 12.05pm| 3 |Avengers| Titans | 3.30pm | 3 HCC ECCC
Monday 2-Aug | 8.00am | 3 | ECCC |Avengers|11.15am| 2 Titans ECCC | 2.30pm | 2 HCC  |[Avengers|
Saturday | 7-Aug 12.05pm| 1 Titans ECCC | 3.30pm | 1 HCC  |[Avengers
Sunday 8-Aug 12.05pm| 2 ECCC |Avengers] 3.30pm | 2 Titans HCC
Friday 13-Aug 10.30am [40ov| ECCC Titans
Saturday | 14-Aug 12.05pm| 3 Titans ECCC | 3.30pm 3 HCC  Avengers
Sunday | 15-Aug 12.05pm| 1 | eccc |avengers 3.30pm | 1 | Titans | Hcc
Friday 20-Aug 10.30am [40ov|Avengers| HCC
Saturday | 21-Aug 12.05pm| 2 HCC ECCC | 3.30pm | 2 [Avengers| Titans
Sunday 22-Aug 12.05pm| 1 HCC ECCC | 3.20pm | 1 |Avengers| Titans
Friday 27-Aug 10.30am (400w Final
Saturday | 28-Aug Mo Bookings
Sunday 29-Aug Mo Bookings
Saturday | 4-Sep | 9.00am | 2 ECCC Titans |12.15pm| 3 HCC ECCC | 3.30pm | 3 [Avengers| Titans
Sunday 5-5ep | 9.00am | 2 |Avengers| HCC |12.15pm| 1 HCC |Avengers] 3.30pm | 1 Titans ECCC
Monday 6-5ep | 9.00am | 3 Titans HCC [12.15pm| 2 HCC Titams | 3.30pm | 2 |Avengers| ECCC
Saturday | 11-Sep 12.05pm| 1 HCC Titans | 3.20pm | 1 |Avengers| ECCC
Sunday 12-5ep 12.05pm| 2 Titans [Avengers| 3.30pm | 2 ECCC HCC
Saturday | 18-Sep 12.05pm| 1 Titans [Avengers] 3.30pm | 1 ECCC HCC
Sunday 19-5ep 12.05pm| 3 HCC |Avengers] 3.30pm | 3 Titans ECCC
Saturday | 25-Sep 12.05pm| 1 ECCC Titans | 3.20pm | 1 |Avengers| HCC
Sunday 26-5ep 12.05pm| 2 ECCC Titans | 3.30pm | 2 |Avengers| HCC
Saturday | 2-Oct 11.30am| 2 Semi Final 3.00pm | 1 Semi Final
Sunday 3-Oct 11.30am| 2 Final 3.00pm | 1 Final 1
Saturday | 9-Oct 11.00am| 1 Final 2 2.30pm | 1 Final 3
Sunday 10-Oct 11.00am| 3 Semi Final 2.30pm | 3 Final
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2021 Schedule - Playoff Reserve Day Procedures

If October 2 is abandoned

Day Date Start | Div| Home Away Start | Div| Home Away Notes
Saturday | 2-Oct Abandoned

Sunday 3-Oct |11.30am| 2 SF 3.00pm | 1 SF

Saturday | 9-Oct [11.00am| 2 Final 2.30pm | 1 Final 1 Div 1Finals revert to 1 game.

Sunday 10-Oct |11.00am| 3 SF 2.30pm | 3 Final

If October 3 is abandoned

Day Date Start | Div| Home Away Start | Div| Home Away Notes
Saturday | 2-Oct |11.30am| 2 Semi Final 3.00pm | 1 Semi Final

Sunday 3-Oct Abandoned

Saturday | 9-Oct |11.00am| 2 Final 2.30pm | 1 Final 1 Div 1Finals revert to 1 game.

Sunday 10-Oct |11.00am| 3 Semi Final 2.30pm | 3 Final

If October 9 is abandoned

Day Date Start | Div| Home Away Start | Div| Home Away Notes
Saturday | 2-Oct |11.30am| 2 Semi Final 3.00pm | 1 Semi Final

Sunday 3-Oct |11.30am| 2 Final 3.00pm | 1 Final 1

Saturday | 9-Oct Abandoned. Div 1 Finals revert to 1 game, Game 1 winner champion.
Sunday 10-Oct |11.00am| 3 Semi Final 2.30pm | 3 Final

If October 10 is abandoned

Day Date Start | Div| Home Away Start | Div| Home Away Notes
Saturday | 2-Oct |11.30am| 2 Semi Final 3.00pm | 1 Semi Final

Sunday 3-Oct |11.30am| 2 Final 3.00pm | 1 Final 1

Saturday | 9-Oct |11.00am Final 2 2.30pm | 1 Final 3

Sunday 10-Oct Abandoned. Div 3 awarded to 1st ranked team.
If October 2 & 3 are both abandoned

Day Date Start | Div| Home Away Start | Div| Home Away Notes
Saturday | 2-Oct Abandoned

Sunday 3-Oct Abandoned

Saturday | 9-Oct |11.00am Semi Final 2.30pm | 1 Final Div 1 Finals revert to 1 game.

Sunday 10-Oct |11.00am Final 2.30pm | 3 Final Div 2 and Div 3 semi finals cancelled. 1st and 2nd ranked teams in Final.
If October 9 & 10 are both abandoned

Day Date Start | Div| Home Away Start | Div| Home Away Notes
Saturday | 2-Oct |11.30am| 2 Semi Final 3.00pm | 1 Semi Final

Sunday 3-Oct |11.30am| 2 Final 3.00pm | 1 Final 1

Saturday | 9-Oct Abandoned. Div 1Finals revert to 1 game, Game 1 winner champion.
Sunday 10-Oct Abandoned. Div 3 awarded to 1st ranked team.
If October 2 & 9 are both abandoned

Day Date Start | Div| Home Away Start | Div| Home Away Notes
Saturday | 2-Oct Abandoned

Sunday 3-Oct |11.30am| 2 Semi Final 3.00pm | 1 Semi Final

Saturday | 9-Oct Abandoned. Div 3 awarded to 1st ranked team.
Sunday 10-Oct |11.00am| 2 Final 2.30pm | 1 Final Div 1Finals revert to 1 game.

If October 3 & 9 are both abandoned

Day Date Start | Div| Home Away Start | Div| Home Away Notes
Saturday | 2-Oct |11.30am| 2 Semi Final 3.00pm | 1 Semi Final

Sunday 3-Oct Abandoned

Saturday | 9-Oct Abandoned. Div 3 awarded to 1st ranked team.
Sunday 10-Oct |11.00am| 2 Final 2.30pm | 1 Final Div 1Finals revert to 1 game.

If October 2, 3 & 9 are all abandoned

Day Date Start | Div| Home Away Start | Div| Home Away Notes
Saturday | 2-Oct Abandoned

Sunday 3-Oct Abandoned

Saturday | 9-Oct Abandoned. Div 3 awarded to 1st ranked team.
Sunday 10-Oct |11.00am| 2 Final 2.30pm | 1 Final Div 1and Div 2 semi finals cancelled. 1st and 2nd ranked teams in Final.




